MAD SIRA	D #
FORM PTO-1595 07 - 09 - 15	on Barracina or Commence
6-15-98 (JUN 1 5 1998 4) Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Company Conner of Patents (1) 1007576	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party and put A	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trigen Energy Corporation	Name Through Science Technologies 14 C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Thermal Science Technologies, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 7526 Connelley Drive Suite R
X Assignment Merger	Street Address. 7320 Connency Drive Strice R
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Hanover State MD ZIP 21076
OtherExecution Date: May 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/674,109	ne application is: _ B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Jay H. Majoli Internal Address:Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	03-3125 (Attach
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay H. Maioli June 9, 1998	
Jay H. Maioli June 9, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	

07/08/1998 DCOATES 00000152 08674109

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trigen Energy Corporation (hereinafter, Assignor), having a place of business 1 Water Street, White Plains, New York 10601, represents that it is the assignor of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,732,742 and a pending continuation thereof application Serial No. 09/050,298 filed March 30, 1998 for a Method For Re-Insulating Installed Steam Pipe Insitu, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded on July 1, 1996 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 8080, Frame 0867.

AND WHEREAS, Thermal Science Technologies, LLC, with offices at 7526 Connelley Drive, Suite R, Hanover, Maryland 21076, (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and said application.

The undersigned has reviewed the Assignment document in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title of said patent is in the Assignor identified above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, said patent and said application aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted on said patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of said patent or reissue as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the right to sue for, and collect on all claims for damages for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is set forth below) is empowered to act on behalf of the Assignor.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any reissues, continuations, divisions, or continuations-in-part based on said pending application to Thermal Science Technologies, LLC as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

TRIGEN TWERGY CORPORATION

Bv

Richard E. Kessel Chief Operating Officer PATENT

REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0801

Date:

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

Witness: